LOCAL LAW PERMANENT 5 OF 2011

LOCAL LAW INTRO. NO. 7 OF 2011

"A LOCAL LAW AMENDING SECTION 125 OF THE BROOME COUNTY CHARTER AND CODE"

BE IT ENACTED, by the County Legislature of the County of Broome as follows:

Section 1. Section 125 of the Broome County Charter and Code is amended to read as follows:

ARTICLE XV: District Attorney's Traffic Ticket Diversion Program Fee

§125-47. Traffic Ticket Diversion Program Fee

- A. The Broome County District Attorney has established a Traffic Ticket Diversion Program to take effect on January 1, 2012.
- B. The application fee for the Traffic Ticket Diversion Program shall be one hundred and fifty dollars."